
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the 6th day of August

Robert E. Hebert

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

2013 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct # 1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 11,2012, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2012 for Fort Bend County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget ofa similar kind and fund.

The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

EMS

Constable Pet. 1

Constable Pet. 2

Constable Pet. 3

Sheriff - Enforcement

Health Department

Environmental Health

Parks Department

Auditor's Office Accounting Unit: Various

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100540100-64500

100550100-64500

100550200-64500

100550300-64500

100560100-64500

100630100-64500

100638100-64500

100660100-64500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

AMOUNT

$

$

158,215

52,012

52,817

22,225

625,734

16,939

16,939

20,972

965,853

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

EMS

Constable Pet. 1

Constable Pet. 2

Constable Pet. 3

Sheriff - Enforcement

Health Department

Environmental Health

Parks Department

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100540100-63630

100550100-63630

100550200-63630

100550300-63630

100560100-63630

100630100-63630

100638100-63630

100660100-63630

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

$

$

158,215

52,012

52,817

22,225

625,734

16,939

16,939

20,972

965,853

EXPLANATION: To allocate funds for vehicles previously purchased to the correct account for the expenditures

to be allocated from Fleet Management to the Departments budget.

ft
J_

Department Head: Date:

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Foim BO1
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