IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the	6th	_day of	August	2013	, the Commissioners' Court, v	vith the fo	ollowing me	mbers being present:		
			Robert E. Hebert	-	County Judge					
			Richard Morrison	-	Commissioner Precinct #1					
			Grady Prestage	-	Commissioner Precinct #2					
			Andy Meyers	-	Commissioner Precinct #3			•		
			James Patterson	-	Commissioner Precinct #4					
The followin	g proce	edings v	vere had, to-writ,							
			•		, the Court heard and approved					
			cation, the Commiss te the total of the bud		Court has transferred an existin	ng budge	t surplus to a	a budget of a similar ki	nd and fund.	
The following	g transi	ers to sa	id budget are hereby	authori	zed:				•	
Department Name: Aud					Office	Accou	nting Unit:	Vario	Various	
TRANSFER	R TO:									
ACCOUNT	NAM:	Ē			ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT		
EMS					100540100-64500		\$		158,215	
Constable P	ct. 1				100550100-64500				52,012	
Constable P	ct. 2				100550200-64500	_			52,817	
Constable P	ct. 3				100550300-64500				22,225	
Sheriff - Enf	orcem	ent			100560100-64500	_			625,734	
Health Depa	rtment				100630100-64500	_			16,939	
Environmen	tal Hea	lth			100638100-64500	_			16,939	
Parks Depar	tment				100660100-64500				20,972	
				Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED TO): (\$		965,853	
TRANSFER	FRO	νί:								
					ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT		
ACCOUNT EMS	INAINI	5			100540100-63630	•	\$	AMOONI	158,215	
Constable Po	ot 1				100550100-63630		_Ψ		52,012	
Constable Po				 	100550200-63630	- .	•		52,817	
Constable Po					100550300-63630				22,225	
Sheriff - Enf		ent			100560100-63630		·		625,734	
Health Depa			 .		100630100-63630	-		<u>,</u>	16,939	
Environment			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		100638100-63630	-		<u> </u>	16,939	
Parks Depart			•		100660100-63630	-			20,972	
				ТОТА	L TRANSFERRED FROM	•	\$		965,853	
				IOIA	D INCHIST BRIED I ROM	•				
EXPLANAT	ION:	_	To allocate funds	for ve	hicles previously purchas	ed to the	e correct a	ccount for the expe	nditures	
to be alloca	ted fro	m Flee	t Management to	the Do	epartments budget.					
-		_								
							-	120/000	7	
Department H	lead:	1-1	SIN			_ Date:		(30/201	-1	
			*** D	SE WH	OLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS	S ONLY	***	•		
THE COURT	mw or	EQDT T	DEND /	,			v	GL Transfer		
THE COUN	ı Y UB	ruki	ייון של	יציע	dehert		X	7		
BY:			Janen	1 5	yeller t		l	AC Transfer		

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Form BO1 Revised 10/2005